SECTION 7.22.(i) The State Board of Education shall reduce each local school 616 

administrative unit's or charter school's classroom teacher allotment, or other allotment, as 617 

determined by the State Board of Education, on the basis of ADM in grades 6-12 to provide the 618 

sum of two million eight hundred sixty-six thousand nine hundred twenty-three dollars 619 

($2,866,923) for the State-level operations and administration of NCVPS for the 2011-2012 620 

fiscal year. The allotment reduction for State-level operations and administration shall continue 621 

in future fiscal years and be adjusted annually based upon the percentage growth in NCVPS 622

[...]

the General Assembly in the Current  Operations Appropriations Act, the revolving fund may 657 

also be used for campus and summer program support, and costs related to disbursement of 658 

awards and collection of loan repayments. The Public School Forum, as administrator for the 659 

Teaching Fellows Program, may use up to eight hundred ten thousand dollars ($810,000)  six 660 

hundred thousand dollars($600,000) annually from the fund balance for costs associated with the 661 

administration of the Teaching Fellows Program.”  662 

663 

RESIDENTIAL SCHOOLS   664 

SECTION 7.8. (a)  Notwithstanding G.S. 146-30, the Department of Public Instruction 665

[...]

675 

SECTION 7.9.(b) This section is effective June 30, 2012. 676 

677 

FUNDS FOR CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES   678 

SECTION 7.10.  The State Board of Education shall allocate additional funds for 679 

children with disabilities on the basis of three thousand seven hundred nine dollars ($3,709.00) 680 

per child. Each local school administrative unit shall receive funds for the lesser of (i) all 681 

children who are identified as children with disabilities or (ii) twelve and five-tenths percent 682 

(12.5%) of the 2012-2013 allocated average daily membership in the local school administrative 683

[...]

The Military One-Stop & BRAC Outreach program is transferred from 1054 

Fayetteville State University to the University of North Carolina General Administration by a 1055 

Type I transfer as defined in G.S. 143A-6, with all the elements of such a transfer. The program 1056 

transfer shall include the sum of two hundred fifty one thousand five hundred dollars ($251,500). 1057 

1058 

CENTER FOR DESIGN INNOVATION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES PILOT 1059 

SECTION 9.5.(a) The Center for Design Innovation shall use funds appropriated in this 1060 

Act to establish a pilot program in digital technologies, in cooperation with the UNC School of 1061